
Fees are subject to change without prior notice

*Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in individual course listings. Fees for individual 
students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

Below are the estimated costs of attendance for the Masters of Occupational Therapy program. 

The professional program is six semesters in length.

MASTER OF SCIENCE

Graduate Tuition 
($ 13,725 per semester)

UC Student Fees*
($550/semester)

Course Fees
(Course fees will vary dependent upon course materials and laboratory)

Fieldwork Documentation
(Includes immunizations, physical exam, CPR/first aid, background check and drug testing. Estimate is based 
on student not having health insurance) 

Technology Requirements
(Includes device and  internet access. Will vary per student based on device choice and internet plan/
provider)

Books

Professional Memberships

Conference Activities
(Will vary per student dependent upon choice to attend conference and fundraising efforts to offset costs)

Graduation Fee

Transportation
Will vary per student based on distance to campus

Accommodations
Students may need accommodations for weekends on campus for hands-on labs, testing, & practical exams 
- amount is for estimated $300/night over the course of the program which includes costs for meals

$82,350

$3,300

$900

$600

$3,000

$1000

$270

$1500

$200

$3,000

$8,400

ITEM

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:

TOTAL

$104,520

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY
 FULL PROGRAM COST OF ATTENDANCE (Summer 2025 Start)
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