

Below are the estimated costs of attendance for the Masters of Occupational Therapy program. The professional program is six semesters in length.

ITEM	TOTAL
Graduate Tuition (\$ 13,725 per semester)	\$82,350
UC Student Fees* (\$550/semester)	\$3,300
Course Fees (Course fees will vary dependent upon course materials and laboratory)	\$900
Fieldwork Documentation (Includes immunizations, physical exam, CPR/first aid, background check and drug testing. Estimate is based on student not having health insurance)	\$600
Technology Requirements (Includes device and internet access. Will vary per student based on device choice and internet plan/ provider)	\$3,000
Books	\$1000
Professional Memberships	\$270
Conference Activities (Will vary per student dependent upon choice to attend conference and fundraising efforts to offset costs)	\$1500
Graduation Fee	\$200
Transportation Will vary per student based on distance to campus	\$3,000
Accommodations Students may need accommodations for weekends on campus for hands-on labs, testing, & practical exams - amount is for estimated \$300/night over the course of the program which includes costs for meals	\$8,400
TOTAL ESTIMATED	COST: \$104.520

Fees are subject to change without prior notice

*Stated fees are an estimate of student fees for parking, laboratory fees, and charges noted in individual course listings. Fees for individual students will vary. The Student Solutions Center is the best source for information about charges, payments and student accounts.

Please send official transcripts to: UC Admissions, 2300 MacCorkle Ave SE, Charleston, WV 25304

or emailed to admissions@ucwv.edu